# OP \$40.00 4831746

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM638634

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Network Communications, LLC		12/07/2017	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CoStar Realty Information, Inc.	
Street Address:	et Address: 1331 L Street NW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	tate/Country: D.C.	
Postal Code:	estal Code: 20005	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4831746	FINDERSITES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3125693000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-569-1459

Email: linda.prainito@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3700

Address Line 2: c/o Melissa S. Dillenbeck, Esq.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213789.581076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa S. Dillenbeck
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa S. Dillenbeck/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2021

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Certificate of Merger from Network Communications LLC to CoStar Realty Information Inc#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger from Network Communications LLC to CoStar Realty Information Inc#page2.tif

source=Certificate of Merger from Network Communications LLC to CoStar Realty Information Inc#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger from Network Communications LLC to CoStar Realty Information Inc#page4.tif

Control Number: K846368

# STATE OF GEORGIA

# **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of **12/31/2017**. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

<i>47</i> /	
<b>Surviving Entity:</b>	
COSTAR REALTY INFORMATIO	DN, INC., a Foreign Profit Corporation
Nonsurviving Entity/Entities	
NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS	S, LLC, a Domestic Limited Liability Company
	2
	h 74 - 14°h 1277 /
	-% m - m - # m -> - <i>//</i> /
	<u> </u>

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 12/14/2017.



B: P. Kemp Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

# ARTICLES OF MERGER

οŶ

# NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company

### with and into

# COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to § 14-11-904 of the 2016 Georgia Code (the "Code"), the undersigned authorized person does hereby certify for and on behalf of CoStar Realty Information, Inc., a Delaware corporation, that:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation in the merger (the "Mcrger") is CoStar Realty Information, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"). The name of the constituent limited liability company merging into the Surviving Corporation is Network Communications, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (the "Constituent Limited Liability Company").

**SECOND:** An Agreement and Pian of Merger (the "<u>Agreement and Pian of Merger</u>"), dated as of December 7, 2017, by and between the Surviving Corporation and the Constituent Limited Liability Company, has been duly authorized and approved by each constituent business entities in accordance with § 14-11-903 of the Code.

**THIRD:** The Merger is to become effective on December 31, 2017 at 12:01 a.m., eastern standard time.

**FOURTH:** The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation following the Merger.

FIFTH: The Secretary of State of the state of Georgia is appointed as agent of the Surviving Corporation on whom process in the State of Georgia in any action, suit, or proceeding for the enforcement of an obligation of the Constituent Limited Liability Company in the Merger may be served and a copy of any such process shall be mailed to the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

# 1331 L Street NW Washington, DC 20005

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Agreement and Pian of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation and the address thereof is as follows:

# 1331 L Street NW Washington, DC 20005

**SEVENTH:** A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of the Constituent Limited Liability Company.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused these articles of merger to be executed by an authorized officer, this 7th day of December, 2017.

COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION, INC.

Vame: Jonathan Coleman

Phle: /Secretary

GA Articles of Merger -- Network Communications, LLC into CuStair Realty Information, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007252 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 04/12/2021